HeaLtHcARE CobpING - CERT

Allied Health

Contact: Bonnie Folkerts folkertsb@hutchcc.edu (620)694-2455

v

Department Co-Chair: Alison Casebolt casebolta@hutchcc.edu (620)665-4931

Department Co-Chair: L Davies daviesl@hutchcc.edu (620)665-4945

For course descriptions and course prerequisites, click on the course name.

Some Credit Hours

This certificate requires 45 credit hours.

First Semester

Course
AL153

BI103
HR103
HR105

Title
Pharmacology

Human Anatomy and Physiology
Health Information Processes

Medical Terminology

Second Semester

Course
HR212

HR216
HR222
IS104

Third Semester

Course
Cs104

HR107
HR202
HR210
HR223
HR224
HR225

Title
Pathophysiology

Reimbursement Methodologies
ICD-10-CM/PCS Coding |

Microcomputer Applications

Title
Computers in Healthcare

Legal and Ethical Issues in Healthcare
ICD-10 Coding for Long Term Care

CPT Coding

ICD-10-CM/PCS Coding I

Coding Lab

Health Record Coding Practicum

A grade of "C" or better is required for all degree-specific courses.

Credits
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Semester Total - 16
Credits
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Semester Total - 14

Credits
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Semester Total - 15
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